Decision No. 8214.

## BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

-000-

In the Matter of the Application of the Council of the City of Richmond, State of California, for an order permitting the construction and maintenance of an underhead crossing across the railroad tracks of The Atchison, Topeka and Santa Fe Railway at Sixteenth Street in the City of Richmond.

Application No. 4446

20 - A

By the Commission:

## SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Atchison, Topeke and Santa Fe Railway Company having made application by letter to the Commission for a revision of its first supplemental order in this application, in order that the railroad company might have the option of constructing either a single or double track structure at Sixteenth Street in the City of Richmond under the same conditions in regard to the apportionment of expense as set forth in said supplemental order, and it appearing to the Commission that further hearing in this matter is not necessary, the City of Richmond having previously testified that it had no objection to the granting of the application for either single or double track, and that the request should be granted,

It is hereby ordered, that that portion of the First Supplemental Order in this proceeding shall be modified to the extent that the City of Richmond and the Atchison, Topeks and Santa Fe Railway Company may have the option of constructing either a single or double track undergrade highway crossing at

1.

Sixteenth Street as conditions may require, all other conditions

of the First Supplemental Order remaining in full force and effect. Dated at San Francisco, California, this \_8 and any of

October, 1920.

- O. Z. EL

Com oners.

. T